DR. B. R. AMBEDKAR SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS UNIVERSITY, BENGALURU

No. BASEU/ /Library Committee/2022

Dated: 27 07 2022

NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Constitution of Library Committee in the University $-\operatorname{reg}$.

Ref: Notification of even no. dated 5th July 2022

In accordance with notification of even number dated 5th July 2022, and pending approval for the statutes framed in this regard, the Vice Chancellor is pleased to constitute a Library Committee comprising of the following, for focusing on equipping library with world class reading material to be made available for students admitted and faculty appointed in the University and to provide quality inputs relating to acquisition of reading material to the University Library.

SI No.	Designation	Status in the Committee
1	Vice Chancellor, BASEU	Status in the Committee
2	Registrar, BASEU	Chairperson Member
3	Librarian , Institute of Social and Economic Change, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru	Member
4	Librarian, National Law School of India University Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru	Member
5	Dr. Sheethal Bharat, Faculty member, BASEU	Member
6	Dr. Bipin Soni, Faculty member, BASEU	Member
7	Dr. Shadab Danish , Faculty member, BASEU	Member
8	Finance Officer, BASEU	Member
9	Asst. Librarian/Library In-charge, BASEU	Member Secretary

- Members are kindly requested to serve on the committee and make it convenient to attend meetings.
- The Library Committee shall meet at least twice in a year.
- Five members of the Committee shall constitute a quorum at any meeting.

Powers and Functions of Library Committee.-

- a) The Library Committee shall oversee the functioning of the Library including purchase of books, equipment, furniture etc., to the Library and any other functions assigned to it by the Vice Chancellor.
- b) Laying Down the library policy for acquisition of reading material (hard / soft copy) formats, for procurement to library.
- c) To recommend writing off lost books and disposal of unusable books, magazines, periodicals, Newspapers to concentered authorities.

To consider and recommend proposals to utilize and establish internet linked virtual library by utilizing schemes supported by UGC/Government of India/National and International body's / Institutions.

BY ORDER

REGISTRAR

To: Concerned

CC: PS to VC/Registrar/Finance Officer
Asst.Librarian, Library in-charge Dr.B.R.Ambedkar School of Economics University,
Library.